NOTIFICATION BY BRUNEI DARUSSALAM AMENDMENT TO ANNEX 9-D: SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS ON A PARTY UNDER SECTION B (INVESTOR-STATE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT) - BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

- 1. Pursuant to Article 9.30 (Service of Documents) of the Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership (CPTPP), Brunei Darussalam hereby notifies the CPTPP Parties of an amendment to Annex 9-D for Brunei Darussalam.
- 2. The amendment is being made to the place referred to in the Annex 9-D for Brunei Darussalam. Notices and other documents in disputes under Section B (Investor-State Dispute Settlement) shall now be served on Brunei Darussalam by delivery to:

Permanent Secretary (Economy, Trade and Industry)
Ministry of Finance and Economy
Commonwealth Drive, BB 3910
Bandar Seri Begawan
Brunei Darussalam